900268803 10/14/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeffrey T Haley		09/30/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OraHealth Corporation	
Street Address:	13434 SE 27th PI	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2832597	ORAHEALTH
Registration Number:	2856367	CANKERMELTS
Registration Number:	2828673	MELTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 425 451 9876

Email: haley@orahealth.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey T Haley

Address Line 1: 13434 SE 27th Pl

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey T Haley
Signature:	/Jeffrey T Haley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0210

JP \$90.00 283259

900268803

Date: 10/14/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS 9.30.13#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS 9.30.13#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, **Jeff Haley d/b/a Oramelts Co.** ("Assignor"), a Washington sole proprietorship with its principal place of business at 13434 SE 27th Place, Bellevue, WA, 98005, is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, **Orahealth Corporation** ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 13434 SE 27th Place, Bellevue WA 98005, is desirous of acquiring said registrations and the goodwill associated therewith, for use by Assignor under a license back from Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibit 1, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 30th day of September, 2013.

Βv

Jeffrey T. Haley

EXHIBIT 1

REGISTRATIONS –UNITED STATES

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ORAHEALTH	2832597	2004-04-13
CANKERMELTS	2856367	2004-06-22
MELTS	2828673	2004-03-30

RECORDED: 10/14/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0213